
45 Victoria. 4th May. 391

17. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-six thousand three hundred and
twenty dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with
salaries and contingencies of Canal officers, for the year ending 30th June, 1883.

18. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One million nine hundred thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with the
Intereolonial Railway, for the year ending 30th June, 1S83.

19. Resolved, That a sum not excoeding One hundred and ninety thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with the Prince
Edward Island Railway, for the year ending 30th June, 1883.

20. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty thousand dollars be granted to
Herl Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with Windsor Branch Railway, for the
year ending 30th June, 1883.

The first six Resolutions, being read a second time, were agreed to.
The Seventh Resolution, being read a second tine, was postponed.
The next ten Resolutions, beinig read a second time, were agreed to.
The Eighteenth Resolution, being read a second time, was postponed.
The subsequent Resolutions, being read a second time, were agreed to.

Mir. Kirkpatrick reported from the Committee of Supply, several Resolutions;
which were read, as follow:-

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Sixty thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses connected with Geological Survey, for the year ending
30th J une, 1883.

2 Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-five thousand six hundred dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection with Annual
Grants to Indians:-For Indians of Quebec, 84,'00; for purchase of Blankets for aged
and infirm Indians of Ontario and Quebec, $1,600 ; for Indian Schools in Ontario and
Quebec, New Brunswick and -Nova Scotia, $9,800; for Annuities under the Robinson
Treaty, $10,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1883.

3. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with Indians of Nova Scotia
generally, for the year ending 30th June, 1883.

4. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand five hundied dollars be
granted to Lier Majesty, to defray expensos in connection with Indians of New-
Brunswick generally, for the year ending 30th June, 1883.

5. Resolved, That a sumn not exceeding Two tbousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with Indians of Prince Edward Island
generally, for the year ending 30th June, 1883.

6. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Forty-two thousand two hundred and
nine dollars and thirty-one cents be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses in
Connection with Indians in British Columbia: For Indians of British Columbia gener-
ally, $23,300; Surveys, $7,660; Reserve Commission, $11,249.31, for the year
ending 3Oth June, 1883.

7. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight hundred and thirty thousand four
hund ed and ninety-nine dollars and thirty nine cents be granted to fier Majesty, to
defray the following expenses in connection with Indians in Manitoba and the North-
West :-Annuities, $197,445; Agricultural Implements. $23,616.23; Tools, $7,151.77;
Cattle, $11,200; Seed Grain, $8,50W; Ammunition and Twine, $7, 50; Provisions for
Annuity Payments, $43,440.07; Supplies for destitute Indians, 8291,525.-0; Clothing
under Treaties, $5,500; Schools, 823,668; Surveys, $18,000; Farm Wa.res, $48,540;
Farm maintenance, $39,903.12; Sioux, 87,000; General Expenses, $2,700; Com-
misioner's Ilouse and Office-Revote, $12,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1883.

8. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four hundred and thirteen thousand
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection
with the .Vorth- West Mounted Police:-Pay of Force, including Staff and extra pay
to farmers, gardeners and artizans, $160,000 ; Subsistence, $70,000; Forage, 850,000 ;


